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@ SINT VOLUNTARY ACENCY

U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY

9th-ROOR PANJABHUM BUILDING 1, 127 SATHORN TAl ROAD, BANGKOK 10120, TEL (662) 205-4000 EXT. ODP. FAX: (662) 287-2337

Datc/Ngh:L‘\ Y APR \9‘3’ File Number/SE hd sd: 24 5- 3 ‘/i[ﬁ k- L 14

The recently-enacted "McCain Amendment" to the Foreign Operations Appropriations Act for Fiscal Year
1997 provides that the children of former Vietnamese reeducation center detainees are to be considered
refugees of special humanitarian concern and may be eligible for resettlement in the US if they meet the

following criteria:.

1. They are the son or daughter of a national of Vietnam who: »
a) was formerly interned in reeducation in Vletnam by the government of the Socialist Republic
of Vietnam; AND
b) has been accepted for resettlement in the US as a refugee under the Orderly Departure
- Program (ODP) on or after April 1, 1995; ,
They are 21 years of age or older; AND
3. They were unmamed as of the date of their parent's approval for resettlement in the US under

ODP.

N

ODP has reviewed your application and determined that you do not qualify for refugee consideration under

the McCain Amendment for the reason(s) indicated below: : '
X‘The principal appticant was approved for refugee status prior to Apnl 1, 1995. His family members are - -
' herefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment.

[0 The principal applicant was approved as an immigrant, not as a refugee. His farnily members are
therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment.

D The principal apphcant w1thdrew his refugee application. He and his family members are therefore no
longer eligible for reﬁ.\gee consideration and are not covered under the terms of the Amendment.

' EI The prmc1pa] apphcant s children were mamed at the time of the principal applicant's approval for
resettlement in the US: They are therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment.

- D The pn'ncipal applicant was approved as a refugee under a category not covered by the Amendment.

[1 The principal applicant's children were denied at interview as their relationship to the principal apphcant
d was not estabhshed They are therefore not covered unde: the terms of the Amendment. -

O The prihcipal a'pplic'ant's children were denied at interview because they weie not resident in the
principal applicant's household. They are therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment.

(] Other:

m mmmammmm»m TELX: 87008 JVAODP ™M, E-MAL NAODPODELFHL.COM - FAX(662)2872337
mmmm w chC 37-39 RUE DE VERMONT, CASE POSTALE 96, CHI2N GENEVA 20CIC TEL (4122) 733-41-50



PARENTS INFORMATION

Father’s Name: Tﬁ ar4 A Z& % 't L Mother's Name: L/M/F

No. of eligible Children: 63

Address in USA:_ 4 L Fe
Phone: (H) W)y
Status: Refugee: |~ ; Widow: ; Immigrant:

Date of ODP interview: k)fi?riﬁ'&, DDMMYY IV#: 234 X2 | HO#: L6 2
Wi

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

— , -/
Child name : > 2 [ I/M/F DOB DD/MM/YY

Address in Vietnam:

Sex:_}___ Marital Status:___C Marriage date: DD/MM/YY
Spouse’s Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY
Father IV#: No. Of Children: Exit Permit: LOI:

CHILD/CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Child/Child Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY

Sex: __ Grandfather IV#:

_—

I

|
|
|

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:

DateofDenial:___________ _________________ Date of Appeal:

Date: Initial:




PARENTS INFORMATION

—

c

Father’s Name: _ [\ g4, Q&LQ% (V18 Mother's Name: L/M/E

No. of eligible Children:

Address in USA:

Phone: (H)( ) wy___)

Status: Refugee: ; Widow: ;  Immigrant:

Date of ODP interview: DDMMYY IV#:_ 207 821 HO# (O XAl

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

r—

Child name :_ |94, M’“}”mf Clalut, L/M/F DOB : DD/MM/YY

Address in Vietnam:
Sex:_ (4  Marital Status: ¢ Marriage date: DD/MM/YY
Spouse’s Name: (LUM/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY

Father IV#:.__  _ _ No. Of Children: ExitPermit:_ _  _  __lOL.__

CHILD/CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Child/Child Name: (LUM/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY

Sex:_ 0O Grandfather IV#:

— = S—

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:

Date of Denial: Date of Appeal:

Date: Initial:




PARENTS INFORMATION

-
Father’s Name: __ |\ g WA,]J L(AA'M/Q Mother’s Name: L/M/F

No. of eligible Children:

Address in USA:

Phone: (H)( ) Wy

Status: Refugee: ; Widow: ; Immigrant:

Date of ODP interview: DDMMYY IV#:22g £31 Ho#__ (6 Ry
CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Child name - L n ooty pAidoluy lhaspec, /MF DOB : DD/MM/YY

! i
Address in Vietnam:

Sex:__{\1___ Marital Status;__.S Marriage date: DD/MM/YY
Spouse’s Name: (UM/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY
Father IV#:___ = No.OfChildren:_ ___ ExitPermit:_______ LOI:

CHILD/CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Child/Child Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY

Sex: Grandfather [V#:

R

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:

Date of Denial: Date of Appeal:

Date: Initial:
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Your application to be admitted to the United States under
Srction 207 of the Immigration and Nationality Act, as
amonded, as a refurgee has not been approved. You have
failed to gstablish that you qualify as a refugee under
the provisions of Section 101(a){42) of the TINA.

Teu have baon approved to enter the United States as a
tarniee undec the Public Interest Pacrole Proygram initiated
by the United States Government in the interest of family
reunification.  You must have a sponsor who will pay for
transoortation to the United States and.show that he or
she has the financial ability and willingness to support
7o unkil your status can be adiusted from that of a
naynlaae to thakh of A permanent resident of the U. S, You

«:11 also be ziven aurhorizalion to seek employment once
vt oarn in the U0 o8, :

o g thorongh review it has bheen determined that you arza
nevoeligible for consideration undﬂr the Ordarly Departuce
rrodram.,  ORP proc..33ing criteria does not includs cases

arh a5 yours, and therefoare we are unablo to proceed with
o oayge,

it owizh o orovide fuarther evidence in support of your
itinn, that evidence should be majiled to:
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Ly Depagtnars Poogram .. oA
71 njabhum kailding, %eh Flo %‘fby'f q

“rhoen Tal Road ( {b ol 19 2

Aangluok 10120, Thailand ‘ ey (”‘h”\11(1\Y S
* - R )

b xin nhap cd vao lloa ky cua Ong/Ba, du61 dlou khoan 207
aun Bo Luat nhap cu va Nhap Tich, nhu A& bd sung, theo dien
ti nan da khdng ddde chdp’ thudn.Ong/Ba da khong hoi du

mnu Kion hd 14 .mt ti nan dudi dieu khoan 101 (ay (42)
Cua l‘o l.uat INA

()nq/}m as thlr)(‘ (hd]} Lhuan vao Uoa ky theo dicn dac blét
co dién kxon (p&roTop) trong Chiong Trinh Pac UlPt Co Ldl
Ich Cho DAnN Chung (Ppblic Interest Parole, Program) do
chinh pha loa ky Hmt yn?mg vi 1bi i\,h cus vice doan tu .
gia dinh. Gng/Ua phd{bﬂ no t ngdbl hio , lanh va ngdbL abé se
tra ton phi di ¢ -én dl loa ky va Lhdnq minh 1d co kha\
nang tai chinh va- shn Jang bao tro Ong/Ba rho QUn khi tinh
trang dién ddc biét co diéu kien dude diéu  chinh thanh
dl?"n thu‘iﬁng tru fdan (}‘vrwanpnt r(“-‘ldi‘ﬂl) cui Hoa ky.\ )’
an/Ba cdhg =6 dube quyen tii vice Lawm an khi Ong/Ba J
fioa ky. ’

Sau khi duym xet ky lnung, opp r]\wor dinhb an/na khong
hayi da dien Lien ﬂv (idd(“ cha}z thuan lrcng Chihng Trinh Ra
Al 06 Trat . Tién ghn{m hién hmh cua ODp Hnr:m; bhao 3 O
Lo TN Lrubng L nhd ttlfnng hup cua ()I!(]/Ui, v “the Onp
2 oy tl\ hanh hWd' 80 cua ()tlg/ na.

) ' ‘. 3 e F
e Gug/Ba mugn upp Lhén ching ¢o A3 bd sung cho ho sd cua
Ong /A, xin ydi ddn:

M Am ndc, }

r\n]r\y Jy Nepattura Lrogran

| !‘.mmhhum nut lding, 92th ¥loor
Sorn Tal Road

woanmor toldt, Thai land



Name: IMI N H &Q_%N ( IR_AN

Address: _

- — -

FL

Telephone: _

pate:_[- 0 - 9

~

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass } '
Pirector Orderly Departure Program RE #:DRALL_EHUJHMIL;LiﬂMiH

Box 58 - American Embassy IV # 2/1 q QBI
APO AP 96546 mo #_H |6 - 21L

Dear Mr. Pendergrass,

I am writing on behalf of my (son, daughter, Children)'hﬂ:ué’tﬂ reR

TRAN . PHULONG - TRUC THI

1 believe that (his, her, their) status under the eligibility guide-
lines of the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) is affected by the Mc-Cain
Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which restores eligibility

to the unmarried-21 sons and daughters of the former Vietnamese politi-
cal prisoners.

I request that ODP check the case(s) according to the case numbers
provided above and confirm for me that the son(s) or daughter(s) listed
abore are eliqible and part of the group that ODP is now contacting to
invite to interview. If a new letter of introduction has already been

sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to what add-
recs in Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives.

I appreciale that your office is busy with many cases, but my family
and 1T are crqually anxious to ensure that the case of our children be re-
vonecidored ander the new 1aw before their eligibility expires.

n behatfl of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincernly,

Al

cer FVPPA, Falls Church, VA 22043
" For Informatijon and Follow up"

U-S.A

TH




1}
Name: Ifl | N H - §2Mﬁ N (E- ZQAM

Address , _ N
st Peliprng FL 23713 LS. 4
Telephone

~ 4

Date: !~.Z-ﬂ7

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass . .
hirtector Orderly Departure Program RE #—Jllﬂiirilﬂi—thL—Eﬂil&ON04
oz 58 - American Embassy v #_ 2,79 g:&l

APO AP 96516 wo #_ HIle- 2L
A 2 Li '

Dear Mr. Pendergrass,

I am writing on behalf of my (son, daughter, children) 5()“
. TRAN, CHINH PHUONG
I believe that (his, her, their) status under the eligibility guide-
lines of the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) is affected by the Mc-Cain
Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which restores eligibility

to the unmarrvied. 21 sons and daughters of the former Vietnamese politi-
el oprisone o

I reqgqueast that oDP check the case(s) according to the case numbers
provided above and confirm for me that the son(s) or daughter(s) listed
abore are oligible and part of the group that ODP is now contacting to
invitle to itterview., 1f a new letter of introduction has already been
sent, 1 wounld appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to what add-
ress o dn Vieltnam. That will help me ensure it arrives.

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family

and [ are oqually anxious Lo ensure that the case of our children be re-
considered undoer the new law before thelr eligibility expires.

On hehalf of my family, | thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincoerely,

il

ce: FVPPA, Falls Church, VA 22043
" For Information and Follow up"



Name: Mf N H - (2“6 M G- -TQA_ M

Address:
St Pdieotouag  FL 33713 WS.A
Telephone

Date: l-2-ﬂjl

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass

— ' . \
Director Orderly Departure Program RE #mng

Box 58 - American Embassy IV # ,2/7q g%L
APO AP 96546 wo #_H 16 - 21k

Dear Mr. Pendergrass,
| am writing on behalf of my (son, daughter, children) Sopnl
__TRAaN, cHINH HWMIEN
I believe that (his, her, their) status under the eligibility guide-
lines of the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) is affected by the Mc-Cain
Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which restores eligibility

to the unmarried-21 sons and daughters of the former Vietnamese politi-
cal prisoners.

I request that ODP check the case(s) according to the case numbers

provided above and confirm for me that the son(s) or daughter(s) listed
Above are «'igible and part of the group that ODP is now contacting to
invite to interview. 1f a new letter of introduction has already been
sent, 1 wonld appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to what add-
recs in Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives.

I appreciale that your office is busy with many cases, but my family
an-d | are cqually anxious to ensure that the case of our children be re-
considered ander the new law before their eligibility expires.

t'n behalt of my Family, I thank you for your help in this matter.
Sincerely,

{('l«,}/b
oo FYPPA, », Falls Church, VA 22043

" For Information and Follow up"



1

MINH. QUANG. TRAN

skl FL 2373 Cu

JAN“’BST
FALLS cHurRCH VA 22043

# 2 (ol k- 4.5) azcansmare  hblohliaadidullodladibdllbodadlbd






